












Kevin M. Todd, AICP 

From: Garry Harling
Sent: Monday, November 10, 2008 8:46 AM
To: Kevin M. Todd, AICP
Subject: RE: Primrose
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11/10/2008

Kevin, 
  
The fire department has no issues. 
  
Garry 
  

From: Kevin M. Todd, AICP  
Sent: Monday, November 10, 2008 8:43 AM 
To: Brian Zachary (zacharyb@wws.k12.in.us); Castetter, Larry; Charles Kiphart (cek@co.hamilton.in.us); Charlotte May 
(cmay@vectren.com); Cindy Rowland; David Lucas; Donna Luley; Garry Harling; Gary McNamee; Gary Ward; Greg Hoyes 
(grh@co.hamilton.in.us); Gregory J Anderson, AICP; Harry Nikides; Jack Kimmerling (jkimmerling@indot.in.gov); Jason Kirkman 
(jason.kirkman@mybrighthouse.com); jason.keenan@duke-energy.com; Jennifer Miller; Jeremy Miller; Joe Evans 
(joe.evans@mybrighthouse.com); Kevin M. Todd, AICP; Krista Jackson (kjackson@cgcu.com); Kurt Wanninger; Landrum, Sandra; 
Larry Beard (LDB@co.hamilton.in.us); Mark Wood (Mark.Wood@PanhandleEnergy.com); Matt Stringer; Nck Christianson 
(nkc@co.hamilton.in.us); Neil VanTrees, P.E.; Nick Verhoff (verhoffn@wws.k12.in.us); Paul Acord; Pete White; Resa Glover 
(rglover@vectren.com); Richard Miller Jr (rmiller@cgcu.com); Shirley Hunter; Spurgeon, Gary; Steve Costlow 
(steve.costlow@verizon.com); Steve Krebs (sk4986@att.com); Steve Robinson; Tanny Triplitt (tanny.triplitt@twtelecom.com); 
Terry Mohler (tmohler@buckeye.com) 
Subject: Primrose 
  
TAC Member, 
  
The Primrose School petition (in Bridgewater Marketplace at the NWC of 146th and Gray Road) is ready to go to public hearing at the APC 

next week (Monday, November 17th).   
  
Please advise by close of business tomorrow (Tuesday, November 11th) if your agency/company has any outstanding issues with this petition 
that would delay this case from moving forward at this time.  If I do not hear from you, I will assume that there are no issues. 
  
If you have any questions, please contact me.  
  
Thank you,  
  
Kevin M Todd, AICP 
Planner II 
  
**PLEASE NOTE NEW MAILING ADDRESS AND PHONE NUMBERS BELOW** 
_________________________________________ 
Westfield Community Development Department 
Westfield City Services Center 
2728 East 171st Street | Westfield, Indiana 46074 
(Direct) 317.804.3174 | (General) 317.804.3170 | (Fax) 317.896.2791 
www.westfield.in.gov 
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Kevin M. Todd, AICP

From: Greg Hoyes [grh@co.hamilton.in.us]
Sent: Monday, November 10, 2008 10:54 AM
To: Kevin M. Todd, AICP
Cc: David Lucas; Donna Luley; Gregory J Anderson, AICP; Harry Nikides; Jeremy Miller; Jennifer 

Miller; Paul Acord; Pete White
Subject: Re: Primrose

Kevin

I just got the resubmittal today and everything is good on our part.  If you have any questions, please let me know.

Greg Hoyes
HCSO Plan Reviewer

>>> "Kevin M. Todd, AICP" <ktodd@westfield.in.gov> 8:42 AM Monday, 
>>> November 10, 2008 >>>
TAC Member,
 
The Primrose School petition (in Bridgewater Marketplace at the NWC of 146th and Gray Road) is ready to go to public hearing at the 
APC next week (Monday, November 17th).  
 
Please advise by close of business tomorrow (Tuesday, November 11th) if your agency/company has any outstanding issues with this 
petition that would delay this case from moving forward at this time.  If I do not hear from you, I will assume that there are no 
issues.
 
If you have any questions, please contact me. 
 
Thank you, 
 
Kevin M Todd, AICP
Planner II
 
**PLEASE NOTE NEW MAILING ADDRESS AND PHONE NUMBERS BELOW** _________________________________________
Westfield Community Development Department Westfield City Services Center
2728 East 171st Street | Westfield, Indiana 46074
(Direct) 317.804.3174 | (General) 317.804.3170 | (Fax) 317.896.2791 www.westfield.in.gov 
 
--------------------------------------------------------

This message contains confidential information and is intended only for zacharyb@wws.k12.in.us, larry.castetter@duke-energy.com, 
cek@co.hamilton.in.us, cmay@vectren.com, crowland@duke-energy.com, del@co.hamilton.in.us, dluley@westfield.in.gov, 
gharling@westfield.in.gov, gary.mcnamee@duke-energy.com, GWard@cgcu.com, grh@co.hamilton.in.us, 
ganderson@westfield.in.gov, hnikides@westfield.in.gov, jkimmerling@indot.in.gov, jason.kirkman@mybrighthouse.com, 
jason.keenan@duke-energy.com, jmiller@westfield.in.gov, jcmiller@westfield.in.gov, joe.evans@mybrighthouse.com, 
ktodd@westfield.in.gov, kjackson@cgcu.com, kwanninger@westfield.in.gov, SLANDRUM@indot.IN.gov, LDB@co.hamilton.in.us, 
Mark.Wood@PanhandleEnergy.com, matthew_stringer@cable.comcast.com, nkc@co.hamilton.in.us, nvantrees@westfield.in.gov, 
verhoffn@wws.k12.in.us, pacord@westfield.in.gov, pwhite@westfield.in.gov, rglover@vectren.com, rmiller@cgcu.com, 
shirley.hunter@duke-energy.com, gary.spurgeon@duke-energy.com, steve.costlow@verizon.com, sk4986@att.com, sr2432
@att.com, tanny.triplitt@twtelecom.com, tmohler@buckeye.com. If you are not zacharyb@wws.k12.in.us, larry.castetter@duke-
energy.com, cek@co.hamilton.in.us, cmay@vectren.com, crowland@duke-energy.com, del@co.hamilton.in.us, 
dluley@westfield.in.gov, gharling@westfield.in.gov, gary.mcnamee@duke-energy.com, GWard@cgcu.com, grh@co.hamilton.in.us, 
ganderson@westfield.in.gov, hnikides@westfield.in.gov, jkimmerling@indot.in.gov, jason.kirkman@mybrighthouse.com, 
jason.keenan@duke-energy.com, jmiller@westfield.in.gov, jcmiller@westfield.in.gov, joe.evans@mybrighthouse.com, 
ktodd@westfield.in.gov, kjackson@cgcu.com, kwanninger@westfield.in.gov, SLANDRUM@indot.IN.gov, LDB@co.hamilton.in.us, 
Mark.Wood@PanhandleEnergy.com, matthew_stringer@cable.comcast.com, nkc@co.hamilton.in.us, nvantrees@westfield.in.gov, 
verhoffn@wws.k12.in.us, pacord@westfield.in.gov, pwhite@westfield.in.gov, rglover@vectren.com, rmiller@cgcu.com, 
shirley.hunter@duke-energy.com, gary.spurgeon@duke-energy.com, steve.costlow@verizon.com, sk4986@att.com, sr2432
@att.com, tanny.triplitt@twtelecom.com, tmohler@buckeye.com you should not disseminate, distribute or copy this e-mail. Please 
notify ktodd@westfield.in.gov immediately by e-mail if you have received this e-mail by mistake and delete this e-mail from your 
system. E-mail transmission cannot be guaranteed to be secure or error-free as information could be intercepted, corrupted, lost, 
destroyed, arrive late or incomplete, or contain viruses. Kevin M. Todd, AICP therefore does not accept liability for any errors or 
omissions in the contents of this message, which arise as a result of e-mail transmission. If verification is required please request a 
hard-copy version.
--------------------------------------------------------




